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25/357 Christina Luchko P 03/11/2025 construction of a dormer bungalow, together with a new 
entrance, connections to main services and ancillary site 
works
Gragane,
Caherconlish,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N

25/358 Seamus Keating P 03/11/2025 the construction of 2 dwelling houses, each with a vehicular 
entrance off existing private passageway (which is accessed 
off Moore St.), connection to main services together with all 
associated site works
Moore St.,
Cappamore,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N

25/359 Margaret Wickham P 05/11/2025 a two bedroom, bathroom & kitchen extension & 
renovations to existing cottage with a septic tank & 
percolation system
Ballintober,
Kilfinane,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N
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25/360 Martin Leahy P 06/11/2025 a 357kW ground mounted Solar P.V. Plant consisting of up to 
510 No. (c. 1800m2) Solar PV Panels and all associated works. 
The development is covered by the provisions of the 
Renewable Energy Directive (RED) III (Directive (EU) 
2023/2413)
Wellesley Farm,
Dromtrasna Hartnett,
Abbeyfeale, Co. Limerick.

 N N N

25/361 Anoop Venugopal P 06/11/2025 a change of use from clothes shop into a takeaway, front 
signage with lighting and all associated site works
2 Denmark Street,
Limerick.

 N N N

25/362 Aidan O'Keeffe P 06/11/2025 the construction of a domestic garage and all associated site 
works 
The Commons,
Ballingarry,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N

25/363 Shane Jameson P 07/11/2025 the construction of a slatted house, roofed feed passages, 
slatted tank, holding pens and concrete aprons
Ballyculhane Upper,
Glin,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N
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25/7033 Maurice Corridan E 04/11/2025 Extension of Duration for Planning Ref. 20/1121: construction 
of a dwelling house, detached garage, foul connection to 
public main services, site entrance and all associated site 
works
Castlequarter
Fedamore
Co. Limerick

 N N N

25/7034 Orla O'Brien E 07/11/2025 Extension of Duration for Planning Ref. 20/986:  the 
construction of a vehicular entrance, dwelling house, garage, 
septic tank & percolation area together with all associated 
site works
Attyflin
Patrickswell
Co. Limerick

 N N N

25/61123 Walter & Mary Heseltine R 03/11/2025 a domestic garage/storage shed and all associated works
Caheragh,
Glin
Co. Limerick

 N N N
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25/61124 Katie Collins P 03/11/2025 (a) demolish existing old cottage on site (b) build a private 
single storey dwelling (c) detached domestic garage (d) 
Decommission existing septic tank and install a treatment 
unit and polishing filter
Knockbrack
Abbeyfeale
Co. Limerick

 N N N

25/61125 Ger Shelton & Una Moloney P 03/11/2025 the construction of a new dwelling house, detached garage, 
entrance, driveway, packaged wastewater unit and 
percolation area and all ancillary site works 
Gortroe,
Castletown, 
Kilmallock, Co. Limerick.

 N N N

25/61126 Patrick Hough & Ciaragh O’Regan P 03/11/2025 the construction of a new dwelling house, detached garage, 
entrance, driveway, packaged wastewater unit and 
percolation area and all ancillary site works
Lisnamuck,
Croagh,
Co. Limerick

 N N N
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25/61127 Thomas Hanley P 03/11/2025 a new dwelling, entrance, waste water treatment system and 
all associated site development works
Ballygeana & Knockanebrack
Galbally
Co. Limerick

 N N N

25/61128 Killian O'Leary P 03/11/2025 (i) construction of a new easy feed slatted livestock house. 
Proposed slatted house to incorporate associated 
underground slatted slurry storage tank with external 
agitation points, straw bedded lie-back, crush & ancillary 
external concrete (ii) Construct a silage slab. The above 
development to be carried out with all associated ancillary 
site works
Newtown,
Askeaton
Co. Limerick

 N N N
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25/61129 Lidl Ireland GmBH P 03/11/2025 construction of a single-storey extension to the existing 
Discount Foodstore, increasing the gross floor area from 
2,097 sq. m to 2,580 sq. m (which includes a revised ground 
floor area increasing the warehouse area by 88 sq. m, the 
sales floor area by 386 sq. m and the internal walls area by 9 
sq. m); the elevation treatments of the extension will match 
the materials of the existing store. Relocation of the plant 
area to the flat roof of the proposed extension. Relocation of 
the loading bay to facilitate revised HGV loading bay 
arrangement. Alterations to car parking layout providing an 
increased car parking supply from 109 no. spaces to 122 no. 
spaces, including 107 no. regular spaces, 07 no. disabled 
parking spaces, 06 no. parent & child parking spaces, 02 no. 
electric charging spaces. Construction of a single-storey 
external ESB substation and LV switch room (gross floor area 
of 37.21 sq. m). All ancillary works required including revised 
drainage proposals, revised site lighting layout, bin cage 
location, landscaping, boundary treatments and all 
associated site development works
Dublin Road,
Castletroy, Newcastle
Limerick

 N N N
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25/61130 Laurence M. & John A. Browne P 04/11/2025 construction of extension to existing agricultural slatted unit 
and all associated siteworks
Knockatancashlane
Caherconlish
Co. Limerick

 N N N

25/61131 Eamon & Deirdre O'Mahoney P 04/11/2025 a side extension to main dwelling, to accommodate an 
adjoining garage with office above, & all associated site 
works
Ballycommane
Tournafulla
Co. Limerick

 N N N

25/61132 Robert Noonan & Natasha O’Shea P 04/11/2025  the construction of a new dwelling house, detached garage, 
entrance, driveway, packaged waste-water unit and 
percolation area and all ancillary site works
Common,
Knockfierna, Ballingarry,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N

25/61133 Denis Casey & Ludmila Valentino De 
Oliveira

P 05/11/2025 erection of a dwellinghouse, detached domestic garage, 
entrance, and all associated site works including wastewater 
treatment system, soil polishing filter and bored well
Spittle
Glenroe
Co. Limerick

 N N N
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25/61134 Edwin O Connor P 05/11/2025 a Dwelling House, Garage, Entrance, boundary walls, 
wastewater treatment and disposal system and all associated 
works
Knocknabooly Middle
Loughill
Co. Limerick

 N N N

25/61135 Shoulder and Elbow Surgery Limited P 05/11/2025 the change of use of the vacant own door ‘Former Pharmacy’ 
unit ( Class 1) to Medical Clinic ( Class 8a)
'Former Pharmacy unit' Croom Primary Care Centre
Skagh, Croom
Co. Limerick

 N N N

25/61136 Paul Crowe R 06/11/2025 constructed storage shed including all ancillary site works
Dromelia
Murroe
Co. Limerick

 N N N

25/61137 Paul Duggan R 06/11/2025 partially constructed storage shed and for permission to 
complete the same storage shed including all ancillary site 
works
Dromelia
Murroe
Limerick

 N N N
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25/61138 David Bourke C 06/11/2025 the construction of a vehicular entrance, dwelling house, 
domestic garage, home office outbuilding, domestic waste 
water treatment system with polishing filter  together with all 
associated site works. Outline Planning Permission ref 
number 22/652 
Abington
Murroe
Co. Limerick

 N N N

25/61139 Sandra & Gerard O'Brien P 06/11/2025 demolition of an existing rear extension to an existing 
cottage, elevational changes to the cottage, add an extension 
to the cottage, decommission an existing septic tank, install a 
new waste water treatment system along with a soil polishing 
filter and all associated site works
Templeglantine East
Templeglantine
Co. Limierick

 N N N
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25/61140 James Lewis R 06/11/2025 as Constructed and Planning Permission for completion of 
the extension. Reconstruction of a previously demolished 
garage and sunroom area to a bedroom, utility room and 
rear lounge. Extending the front ground floor building line 
with a patio door entrance, bedroom and all associated 
works
98 High Meadows
Gouldavoher
Limerick

 N N N

25/61141 Conradh Brewing Company Limited R 06/11/2025 the addition of a 7-day alcohol on-licence use to the existing 
premises
24 & 25 Nicholas Street
Limerick

 N N N

25/61142 Paudie Ahern P 06/11/2025 construction of a cubicle shed with slatted tank and all 
associated site works
Rootiagh,
Herbertstown,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N
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25/61143 Richie & Rachael Shorten P 06/11/2025 the construction of a new dwelling house, detached garage, 
entrance, driveway, packaged wastewater unit and 
percolation area and all ancillary site works
Ballingarrane,
Cappagh, Askeaton,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N

25/61144 Michael Lynch P 07/11/2025 the construction of a single storey extension to the rear and 
side of the existing GP surgery and associated site works
Coolalough
Hospital
Co. Limerick

 N N N

25/61145 Manor Place Developments P 07/11/2025 construction of extensions to the existing premises to include 
(a) Ground Floor enclosed storage area to serve existing 
supermarket (b) Ground floor office / commercial unit with 
independent access (c) 3 No. First Floor apartments with 
existing connections to all existing public utility services and 
all associated site works
Station Road
Adare
Co. Limerick

 N N N
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25/61146 Three Ireland (Hutchinson) Limited P 07/11/2025 a.) the demolition and removal of the fire damaged and 
structurally unstable, two storey annex measuring a total of 
approximately 280sqm, b.) the installation of a new bike 
shelter and c.) all associated site works
Mcloughlin Road National Technology Park,
Plassey,
Co. Limerick

 N N N

25/61147 Edmond McCarthy P 07/11/2025 construction of new milking parlour and collecting yard 
including slatted storage tank and all associated site works
Cahercorney
Bruff
Co Limerick

 N N N

25/61148 Aimee Fitzgerald P 07/11/2025 a change of design to the dwelling house from that 
previously granted under planning file 24/318 
Ballywinterourke,
Rathkeale,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N
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25/61149 Jarlath & Keeva Mitchell P 07/11/2025 altering the design of the development as previously 
authorized under Planning Ref: 25/60184, including 
demolition of the existing outbuilding, the construction of a 
new single storey side extension, modifications to the 
existing external elevations including alterations to windows, 
external facade, installation of a wastewater treatment system 
and all associated site works at the above address.
Clanwilliam House, Rochestown,
Grange, Killmallock,
Co. Limerick.

 N N N

25/61150 Padraig Walsh P 07/11/2025 construction of a single-story domestic garage, behind 
existing dwelling house, along with ancillary site works
Mountcollins Upper
Abbeyfeale
Co. Limerick

 N N N

25/61151 Robert Molyneaux P 08/11/2025 (A) Install a traditional style timber shop front to his existing 
building (B) Elevational changes with all associated site works
Main Street
Abbeyfeale
Co. Limerick

 N N N
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